

EXCERPTS FROM THE MINUTES OF THE 1556th REGULAR SESSION OF THE SANGGUNIANG PANLUNGSOD OF THE CITY OF BAGO HELD ON MARCH 23, 2011 AT THE SP SESSION HALL, BAGO CITY.

PRESENT:

HON. NICHOLAS M. YULO HON. MA. JOSEFA Y. MATTI HON. CARLOS E. MONDIA HON. BERNADETTE M. SOMCIO HON. DONALD A. ALVAREZ HON. ALLAN C. GALUNAN HON. RUBEN T. TORRES HON. ROSARIO F. GAUDITE HON. EAMON GABRIEL V. MATTI HON. LORETO N. CAUNTOY HON. FEDERICO A. MATTI HON. NOEL T. VALENZUELA HON. JAMES ANTON Y. ALINCASTRE

City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer SP Member SP MemberSK Federation President

ABSENT:

NONE.

RESOLUTION NO. 11-162

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE HONORABLE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN FOR AND IN BEHALF OF THE CITY OF BAGO IN THE CONTRACT OF SERVICES TO BE EXECUTED BY AND BETWEEN THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BAGO AND MAGIC SOUND SYSTEM FOR PROVIDING TWO SETS OF LIVE BAND FOR THE WOOD BADGE REUNION AND SCOUTERS' NIGHT ON MARCH 29, 2011 IN CONNECTION WITH THE 4TH CULTURAL AND TECHNOLOGICAL SCOUTS JAMBORETTE AT RAFAEL SALAS PARK AND NATURE CENTER.

WHEREAS, in his letter dated March 22, 2011, the Honorable City Mayor is requesting for a Resolution to be passed by this August Body, authorizing him to sign for and in behalf of the City of Bago in the Contract of Services to be executed by and between the City Government of Bago and Magic Sound System for providing two sets of Live band for the Wood Badge Reunion and Scouters' Night on March 29, 2011 in connection with the 4th Cultural and Technological Scouts Jamborette at Rafael Salas Park and Nature Center;

WHEREAS, after a thorough deliberation on the matter and finding the request meritorious, it is the consensus of this assembly to grant said request;

NOW, THEREFORE, upon motion of SP Member Eamon Gabriel V. Matti, duly seconded by SP Members Donald A. Alvarez, Loreto N. Cauntoy, Ruben T. Torres, Allan C. Galunan, Ma. Josefa Y. Matti, Carlos E. Mondia, Rosario F. Gaudite, the Sangguniang Panlungsod

RESOLVES, as it is hereby resolved to authorize the Honorable City Mayor to sign for and in behalf of the City of Bago in the Contract of Services to be executed by and between the City Government of Bago and Magic Sound System for providing two sets of Live band for the Wood Badge Reunion and Scouters' Night on March 29, 2011 in connection with the 4th Cultural and Technological Scouts Jamborette at Rafael Salas Park and Nature Center.

ATTESTED:

NICHOLAS M. YULO City Vice Mayor-Presiding Officer

CERTIFIED CORRECT:

ATTY. BRIAN N. MARTIR City Secretary(CGDH-I)